OP \$40.00 86547206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520490 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation from New York to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 005816 Frame 0564. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brendon Babenzien		06/13/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noah Clothing LLC	
Street Address:	204 S. Oxford Street, Apartment 3	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11217-1688	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86547206	NOAH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com
Correspondent Name: Robert J. English

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. English
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. English/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=NOAH assignment-tm-5816-0564#page1.tif source=NOAH assignment-tm-5816-0564#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0685

OP \$40.00 86547206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brendon Babenzien		06/13/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noah Clothing LLC	
Street Address:	204 S. Oxford Street, Apartment 3	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11217-1688	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86547206	NOAH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. English

Address Line 1: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 2: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. English	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. English/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=NOAH and Design 86547206 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006826 FRAME: 0686

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of June 2, 2016 between Brendon Babenzien ("Assignor") and Noah Clothing LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and sought to register in United States the trademark NOAH and Design (the "Trademark"), and is the record owner of U.S. Application Serial No. 86/547,206 for the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms it has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer, to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BRENDON BABENZIEN

By: <u>Bandon Palorgus</u> Name: Brendon Babenzien

30548/001/2091102.1

RECORDED: 05/25/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0688